RESOLUTION NO. 213

ENDORSING THE UPDATED ALBANY COUNTY COALITION ON HOMELESSNESS TEN YEAR PLAN TO END HOMELESSNESS

Introduced: 5/8/17

By Messrs Ward, Commisso and Touchette:

WHEREAS, By Resolution 378 for 2015, this Honorable Body authorized an update of the "Albany County Ten Year Plan to End Homelessness", and

WHEREAS, After a lengthy and exhaustive study CARES, Inc. in collaboration with the Albany County Coalition on Homelessness (ACCH) has prepared an updated Strategic Plan on Homelessness which has been reviewed by this Honorable Body, and

WHEREAS, The study has made recommendations on combatting homelessness and serving the homeless population, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the Albany County Coalition on Homelessness Strategic Plan as prepared by Cares, Inc., be, and hereby is, endorsed by the Albany County Legislature, and be it further

RESOLVED, That the Albany County Legislature will continue to provide significant resources to combat homelessness, and be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Legislature is hereby directed to forward certified copies of this Resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote. 5/8/17